

16-07-2024  
Item No.55  
**Subrata**  
**Bhattacharyya**  
AR(C)

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
Appellate Side

**WPA No.13766 of 2019**  
**Sahabuddin Sk.**

-vs-

**The Union of India & Ors.**  
with

**CAN No.1 of 2019**  
(Old CAN No.10458 of 2019)

None ...for the petitioner

Ms. Manika Roy  
Ms. Suchana Banerjee ...for NHAI

None represents the petitioner. Learned advocate for the NHAI prays for accommodation.

List the writ petition as a last chance on July 31, 2024.

[Tirthankar Ghosh, J]

