

Sl.No.

21 08.08.2024

*Court
No. 35*

G.S.Das

WPA 13766 of 2019

**Sahabuddin Sk.
-Vs-
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Debraj De
Mr. Anurag Kumar

... for the petitioner

Mr. Manika Roy,
Ms. Shinjita Ray

... for the NHAI

Mr. S.Sanyal

... for the respondent no.5

Affidavit of service so filed be
kept with the record.

Ld. advocates for the petitioner,
respondent no.5 as well as NHAI, are
present.

On an assessment of the facts, I
find that the initial issue regarding the
land in question is to be decided,
thereafter, the act and actions of the
police authorities would come up.

Accordingly, the writ petition be listed before the appropriate Bench having determination.

Parties to act on a server copy of this order duly collected from the official website of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)