

20.11.2024
(M/L 401)
Ct.-19
(Susanta)

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. 13766 of 2019

Sahabuddin Sk.

-Vs-

The Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Debraj De,

Mr. Anurag Kumar,

Ms. Ayesha Khatoon,

.... For the Petitioner.

Mr. Partha Pratim Roy,

.... For the Respondent no. 5.

Mr. Jayanta Samanta,

Ms. Supriya Majumder,

.... For the State.

None appears on behalf of the State-respondents in spite of service.

This Court, under such circumstances, appoints Mr. Jaynata Samanta, learned Junior Government Advocate and his junior Ms. Supriya Majumder, an advocate in the State roll to represent the State respondents in this matter; their appointments be regularized; copy of the writ petition be served upon Ms. Majumder in course of the day.

Let the matter be included in the **Combined Monthly List of December 2024.**

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties subject to compliance with all requisite formalities.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)