

ML30
January2025
sandip
Ct. 19
06.01.2025

In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction

W.P.A. 13766 of 2019
I.A. No : CAN 1 of 2024 (not in file)

Sahabuddin Sk.
Vs.
The Union of India & Ors.

Ms. Manika Roy,
Ms. Ankita Chowdhury,
Mr. Atanu Sur ... For the NHAI.

Mr. Jayanta Samanta, Jr. Govt. Adv.,
Ms. Supriya Mazumder ... For the State.

Mr. S. Sanyal ... For the respondent no. 5.

The matter is released from my list for lack of determination and be placed before the appropriate Bench.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)