

11.03.2025
Item No.1,DL
Court No.19
AJ.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION**

W.P.A. 13766 of 2019
I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2024 (not in file)

Sahabuddin Sk.

-Vs-

The Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Debraj De,
Mr. Anurag Kumar.
.....for the petitioner.

Ms. Manika Roy,
Ms. Ankita Chowdhury,
Mr. Atanu Sur.
.....for the NHAI/respondent no.3.

Mr. Jayanta Samanta, Jr. Govt. Adv.,
Mr. Supriya Majumder.
....for the State.

The matter has already been released from my list for lack of determination.

Learned Advocate for the petitioner submits that the presentation form is required to be corrected to get it enlisted before the Bench having determination.

The petitioner is permitted to carry out necessary correction in the presentation form.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)