

15.5. 2025
item No.9
n.b.
ct. no. 24

WPA 13766 of 2019

with

IA CAN 1 of 2024

+

CAN 2 of 2025

Sahabuddin Sk

Vs.

The Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Debraj De,
Mr. Anurag Kumar,
Ms. Ayesha Khatoon,

..... for the petitioner.

Ms. Munika Roy,
Mr. Sabyasachi Roy,

.... For the respondent no.3.

Mr. Partha Pratim Roy,
Mr. Anirban Das,

... for the respondent no.5.

Mr. Jayanta Samanta,
Ms. Supriya Majumder,

.... For the State.

In Re. CAN 2 of 2025

This is an application for amendment filed by the petitioner.

Copies of the application have already been served upon the all respondents.

The respondent authority to file affidavit-in-opposition against the CAN 2 of 2025 within one week after ensuing summer vacation.

List the matter in the list on **June 19, 2025** under the same heading.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)