

ASR 8.
Ct. no. 24.
19.06.2025

WPA 13766 of 2019
With
IA No. CAN 1 of 2024
with
CAN 2 of 2025
Sahabuddin Sk.
Vs.
The Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Debraj De
Mr. Anurag Kumar
Mr. Ayesha Khatoon

.....For the petitioner

Mr. Munika Roy
Mr. Sabyasachi Roy

....For the Respondent no. 3

Mr. Partha Pratim Roy
Mr. Anirban Das

..For the respondent no. 5

Mr. Jayanta Samanta
Ms. Supriya Majumder

..For the State

Accommodation is sought for on behalf of the private respondent as well as the respondent authority to file affidavit-in-opposition against the application being CAN 2 of 2025.

Let the matter appear in the list under the same heading on 17th July, 2025.

Respondent authority as well as the private respondent shall place the affidavit within the adjourned date positively.

[Subhendu Samanta, J]