

29.8. 2025
item No.5
n.b.
ct. no. 24

WPA 13766 of 2019

with
CAN 1 of 2024
+
CAN 2 of 2025

Sahabuddin Sk.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Partha Pratim Roy,
Mr. Samrat Chakraborty,
..... for the respondent no.5.

Mr. Manika Roy,
Ms. Anita Chowdhury,
Mr. Atanu Sur,
..... for the NHAI.

Mr. Jayanta Samanta,
Mr. Supriya Majunder,
.... For the State.

Affidavit-in-opposition on behalf of the respondent
no.5 is taken on record.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the NHAI
submits that NHAI as well as respondent no.1, Union of
India is not necessary party in this proceeding, so, their
name may be expunged.

State is represented through learned counsel.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Considering the situation let the matter appear in
the list on September 4, 2025 under the same heading.
If the petitioner did not appear on the adjourned date,
the necessary order shall be passed according to law.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)

