

Item-
1. 22-05-2026

sg Ct. 19

WPA 13766 of 2019

Sahabuddin Sk & Ors.
Versus

The Officiating Project Director & Ors.

Ms. Nitu Singh
Mr. Anurag Gupta

...for the petitioners

Seen the report of the Assistant Registrar
(Mandamus-II) dated May 13, 2026.

It has been pointed out that there has been a
typographical error in the cause title of the order dated 20th
April, 2026, wherein the name of the respondent was wrongly
recorded as “Union of India & Ors.” instead of “The
Officiating Project Director & Ors.”.

Let such error be rectified.

This order shall form part of the order dated 20th
April, 2026.

The other portions of the order dated 20th April, 2026
shall remain unaltered.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)